Sideshow Madeline Martin
Canadian Rockies 01/12/2022 - 12:00
AB Co-ord:
Elevation: 1850 m Slope Angle:
Aspect: SE Wind Loading: no

Specifics: We skied slope

Stability:

Air Temperature: -10°C
Sky Cover: OVC
Precipitation: 51
Wind: SW Light Breeze

Form

Crystal

Size Moisture kg/m?®

HS:130  Layer Notes:

90-130cm: Small grains
90-130cm: Problematic layer

P
Stability tests & Layer comments

H 20 -

H 30 -

H A0 -

H &0 -

H &0 -

H 70 -

H 80 -

~ 100 —

- 120 -

90

- 110 O

130

7190-130cm: Small grains
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Notes: Quick and dirty profile. Did not find early season MFer.




